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2025 Regular Meeting of the Special Advisory
Commission on Management Issues (SACMI)

SACMI Member States: Antigua and Barbuda, Argentina, Brazil, Canada, Mexico, Nicaragua,
the United States of America, Uruguay and Venezuela.

Provisional Agenda

Wednesday, 23 April

08:30

08:50

09:00

09:20

10:00

10:30

Message from the Director General
(Fulfillment of the 2022-2026 MTP)

Progress in relation to the Forty-fifth Meeting of the
Executive Committee and Twenty-third Meeting of
the Inter-American Board of Agriculture

- Analysis and comments

Report on the execution of the 2024-2025 Program
Budget

2026-2027 Draft Program Budget
Report on the collection of quotas
- Analysis and comments

Other matters

Close of the meeting

Director General

Director General

Members of the SACMI

Directorate of Corporate
Services

Members of the SACMI

a.

Zoom link

Please use the following link to connect to the meeting in the language of your preference. The password will be
required to enter.

Link: https://iica.zoom.us/j/86200112471?pwd=G6j5TSPIdRKDszeONY UFQnHIhbuGI7.1

Password: 2025-CCEAG



https://iica.zoom.us/j/86200112471?pwd=G6j5TSPIdRKDsze0NYUFQnHlhbuGl7.1

