

Special Advisory Commission on Management Issues (SACMI)

## Provisional Agenda of the 2025 Regular Meeting of the SACMI

IICA/CCEAG/WD-01 (25)

San Jose, Costa Rica 23 April 2025

## 2025 Regular Meeting of the Special Advisory Commission on Management Issues (SACMI)

**SACMI Member States:** Antigua and Barbuda, Argentina, Brazil, Canada, Mexico, Nicaragua, the United States of America, Uruguay and Venezuela.

## **Provisional Agenda**

Wednesday, 23 April			
08:30	•	Message from the Director General (Fulfillment of the 2022-2026 MTP)	Director General
08:50	•	Progress in relation to the Forty-fifth Meeting of the Executive Committee and Twenty-third Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture	Director General
09:00		- Analysis and comments	Members of the SACMI
09:20	•	Report on the execution of the 2024-2025 Program Budget	Directorate of Corporate Services
	•	2026-2027 Draft Program Budget	
	•	Report on the collection of quotas	
10:00		- Analysis and comments	Members of the SACMI
10:30	•	Other matters	
	•	Close of the meeting	

Zoom link

Please use the following link to connect to the meeting in the language of your preference. The password will be required to enter.

a. Link: <u>https://iica.zoom.us/j/86200112471?pwd=G6j5TSPIdRKDsze0NYUFQnHlhbuGl7.1</u> Password: **2025-CCEAG**